

## **DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE**

## No. 0314DE.D.100.Rmax\_2013-06-01

1. Unique identification code of the product-type: EN 12859 – Type R/D/H3

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction as required pursuant to Article 11 (4): MultiGips D100 Rmax

3. Intended use of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer: **Construction of non-load bearing partitions** 

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required pursuant to Article 11 (5): VG-ORTH GmbH & Co KG, Holeburgweg 24, D-37627 Stadtoldendorf Tel. +495532-505-0, Fax +495532 505-550, E-Mail info@multigips.de

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in Annex V: **System 3** 

7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonized standard: not relevant – because the product contain less than 1% by weight or volume of organic substances Initial type testing of the product and factory production control by the producer.

## 9. Declared performance

Essential characteristics	Performance	Harmonised technical specification
Reaction to fire	A1	EN 12859:2011-02
Thermal resistance	NPD	EN 12859:2011-02
Dangerous substances	NPD	EN 12859:2011-02
Direct airborne sound insulation	See manufacturer's literature	EN 12859:2011-02
Fire resistance	See manufacturer's literature	EN 12859:2011-02

Where pursuant to Article 37 or 38 the Specific Technical Documentation has been used, the requirements with which the product complies: -

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4. Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Thomas Bremer (Managing Director)

Ouros Snemes

Stadtoldendorf, 01.06.2013

(Signature)